CHAPTER 4
PARTS

FRONT VIEW

FoO)
J

SYSTEM
WARNING

(e}
rrrrrrrrr LEAK TEST

VACUUM

FUEL PRESSURE

i i L
C )
ppppppp

\Cantonl/ccey

o o
STOP. TIMER SELECT

ADIUST
TIMER

Mixing Ratio, Add 80z. MotorVac CarbonClean
Detergent per 1/4 Tank of Fuel y,

N

( )
| — -
| — 4
L — )
L — ]

@_>,

— 5

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Gauge, Vacuum MV0501910 6 Drawer, Plastic MV0105002
la Lens, Vacuum Gauge MV9990613 6a Plate, Magnet Contact MV0406008
2 Gauge, Fuel Press. MV2008033 7 Cap, Reservoir MV0106004
2a Lens, Fuel Press. Gauge MV0500007 NS Intake Cleaner Kit (ICK)  MV2008038
3 Overlay, Control Panel MV0106039 NS Hose, 36" (used in ICK) MV1005001
4 Regulator Assembly MV0500052 NS  Spray Can (used in ICK)  MV1008047
5 Wheel MV0100027
Effective
2/00 Page 4-1



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

REAR VIEW

L )

L )
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION
la Filter, White MV0500073 3 Pump
1b Filter, Orange (New Style) MV0500095 4a Adapter, 90° Bulkhead
1c Nipple (See Note 1) MV0303095 4b Adapter, Hex Nipple
2 Tank Assy., Reservoir MV2008034 5 Manifold Assemblies
2a Float Assembly MV2004013

NOTE 1: Use Nipple (MV0303095) to replace old White Filter with New Orange Filter.

PART NUMBER
MV0500043
MV0300131
MV0303092
See Page 4-4

Page 4-2

Effective
2/00



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

SIDE VIEW

@)

@
(2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Hose, Black Return MV2000300 4 Cables, Battery MV0200028

2 Hose, Red Out MV2000400 5 Cable, Ground MV0208042

3a Connector, Quick MV0800230 6 Hanger, Red Plastic MV0105003

Disconnect

3b Adapter, Nipple MV0300025 7 Hose, Vacuum 60060003
Effective

2/00 Page 4-3



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

BLOCK ASSEMBLY

i T i ;2 %
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Valve, Relief MV0500088 6a Elbow, 5/16 x 1/8 (pump) MV0300015
2 Block, Manifold MV0300110 6b Elbow, 5/16 x 1/4 (block) MV0300018
3 Valve, Solenoid (NC) MV0500018 7 Elbow, Regulator MV0300011
4 Nipple, 1/4 x 1/4 male MV0300014 8 Adapter, 5/16 x 1/4 MV0300014
5 Switch, Pressure MV0500006
Effective

Page 4-4

2/00



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

STANDARD ADAPTER KIT

([ =4 55 —— gm

MV0601000

General applications utilizing 1/4” fuel line male.

| 5 1

MV0601100

General applications utilizing 5/16” fuel line male.

(1T 55 I

MV0601200

General applications utilizing 3/8” fuel line male.

MV0601300

General applications utilizing 1/4” fuel line female.

MV0601400

General applications utilizing 5/16” fuel line female.

MV0601500

General applications utilizing 3/8” fuel line female.

Effective
2/00 Page 4-5



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

i

g5

MV0601700

g

Carbureted vehicles with 5/16” fuel inlets.
(Use with MV0603304 for some fuel injected vehicles return line.)

MV0601800

s

Carbureted and early fuel injected vehicles with 3/8” fuel inlets.

g5

MV0602501

E

Forms “TANK TO TANK” loop on all vehicles.
(Used to extend vehicle’s return line during diagnostics.)

5

MV0602800

1/4" male for late model vehicles with TBI and/or PFI.

Page 4-6

Effective

2/00




CHAPTER 4 PARTS

MV0603100

M16 x 1.5 TBI and/or PFI pressure line - male.

T S

MV0603105

M16 x 1.5 TBI and/or PFI pressure line - female.

T B

MV0603300

M14 x 1.5 TBI and/or PFI pressure line - male.

Blgl== 5 —_—

MV0603305

M14 x 1.5 TBI and/or PFI pressure line - female.

m{iglj=— A —

MV0603500

3/8” male spring lock with clip. For use on PFI return line.
(Use as pressure line on some Rangers and Broncos.)

Effective
2/00 Page 4-7




CHAPTER 4 PARTS

i B T

MV0603505

3/8” female spring lock. For use on PFlI return line.
(Use as pressure line on some Rangers and Broncos.)

mEl= S = (mIN

MV0603600

1/2” male spring lock. For use on PFI pressure line.

nlim= 5 =1 ]

MV0603605

1/2” female spring lock. For use on PFI pressure line.

1T B ,

MV0604200

5/16” male TBI and/or PFIl. For use on GM-Chrysler-Jeep-Eagle.

= 5 ={ )

MV0604205

5/16” female TBI and/or PFI. For use on GM-Chrysler-Jeep-Eagle.

(1T 5

MV0604300

3/8” TBI and/or PFI. For use on GM-Chrysler-Jeep-Eagle.

Effective
Page 4-8 2/00




CHAPTER 4 PARTS

M= 9 =] ||

MV0604305

3/8” female TBI and/or PFI. For use on GM-Chrysler-Jeep-Eagle.

M= 9 =] ||

MV0604405

1/4” female TBI and/or PFIl. For use on GM-Chrysler-Jeep-Eagle.

=i =—EN—I

@
i

MV0604500

Diagnostic test port on all vehicles, with shut off valve.

© WE o

MV0602100 MV0602101 MV0602200 MV0602201
3/8” plug for fuel line on carbureted 5/16” plug for fuel line on carbureted
vehicles w/mechanical fuel pump vehicles w/mechanical fuel pump.

Effective
2/00 Page 4-9




CHAPTER 4 PARTS

DELUXE ADAPTER KIT

[T 5

MV0601600

12mm Banijo fitting for CIS or EFI systems.

MV0601602

12mm w/90° Banjo fitting for CIS or EFI systems.

MV0602400

10mm Banijo fitting for EFI systems.

MV0602401

8mm Banjo fitting for EFI systems.

MV0602402

14mm Banjo fitting for BMW and late model VW pressure line.

I B

MV0602300

17mm wrench size with 14mm threads for European cars inlet
and/or return line.

[ = B> _—

MV0602600

19mm wrench size with 16mm threads for European cars inlet
and/or return line.

Effective
Page 4-10 2/00




CHAPTER 4 PARTS

IT_[= B . [ —

MV0602900

5/16” male used on late model vehicles with TBI and/or PFI.

(i B Fm

MV0603000

1/8" male for Ford TBI. Connects to throttle body.

m()i s I

MV0603200

1/4” male for Ford TBI. Connects to throttle body.

m(li===nl 5 g

MV0603508

Test port with Schrader valve connection, used on Fords.

(0] 59 17—

MV0603700

Test port with Schrader valve connection, used on GM.

HilE])= 5 — [ H

MV0603800

Return line for Audi and Volvo.

Effective
2/00 Page 4-11



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

[ = B> _—

MV0604100

Pressure line for Hyundai and Mitsubishi EFI systems.

pim= 55 —[| |[@d]

MV0603900

5/16” Quick disconnect for PFI and TBI.

MV0603901

3/8” Quick disconnect for PFl and TBI.

MV0603902

1/4” Quick disconnect for PFIl and TBI.

W Tl E@ -

MV0602700 MV0603304(*1) MV0602710(*3)
MV0603400(*2) MV0602720(*4)
MV0601900(*5) MV0601902(*7)
MV0602740(*6) MV0602742(*8)
14mm x 16mm (*1)M14 x 1.5 (*3) 83mm Banjo bolt.
union TBI/PFI return line.  (*4) 10mm Banjo bolt.
(*2)M16x 1.5 (*5) 12mm Banjo bolt. (*7) Nut. - 12mm
TBI/PFl return line.  (*6) 14mm Banjo bolt. (*8) Nut. - 14mm

Effective
Page 4-12 2/00




